

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Subject: Certification with regard to Collection and RERA Account

Ref: ABSPL Downtown Avenue Collection A/c $-\,251901202301$ and ABSPL Downtown Avenue RERA A/c -251901202302

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby certify that as per RERA banking escrow mechanism Adani Brahma Synergy Pvt. Ltd. is having collection account with IndusInd Bank in the name of "ABSPL Downtown Avenue Collection A/c-251901202301.

RERA account is also with IndusInd Bank in the name of ABSPL Downtown Avenue RERA A/c – 251901202302 in which 70% of the total collection is transferred and balance 30% is transferred to Adani Brahma Synergy Pvt Ltd - Current Account – 201001444255 (Existing and Operational account).

For Induslnd Bank Ltd.

Authorised Signatory

Name: Arvinder Pal Singh

Designation: Principal

Date: 28 Feb'2023

Place: New Delhi

